
GDU 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

Anil Alias Pintu Magdunm Memorial Pharmacy College, Dharanguti. 

Activity 

Commencement of DCPI 

Commencement of DCP II 

Academic Year 2021-22 

Institute academic calendar 

Entrepreneurship Lecture 
No. 01 

Celebration of Teacher's 
Day 
Celebration of World 

Pharmacist Day 
Organization of E-Poster 
Competition 
Patient Counselling Camp 

Winter 2021 Exam form 

Filling 
First Internal Institute 

Monitoring 

First Test DCP II 

Dr. J. J. Magdum Trust's, 

Student Mentoring System 
Lecture No. 01 

11. Hospital Visit 

Planned Date 

01.10.2021 

01.09.2021 

1 week of September 
2021 

05.09.2021 

gnd 

25.09.2021 

4h week of September 
2021 

4th week of September 
2021 

04.10.2021 
17.10.2021 

2nd week of October 
2021 

3rd week of October 
2021 

week of November 
2021 

2nd week of November 
2021 

Date of Actual 
Conduction 

01.10.2021 

01.09.2021 

02.09.2021 

05.09.2021 

25.09.2021 

25.09.2021 

25.09.2021 

04.10.2021 
17.10.2021 

07.10.2021 

12.10.2021 -
14.10.2021 

12.11.2021 

13.11.2021, 
20.11.2021 

Adherence 

Yes 

As per MSBTE 
circular 

27.05.2021 
commencement 

was 

01.09.2021. As 
per MSBTE 

circular dated 
01.09.2021 

commencement 

was 15.09.2021 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

DHARANGUSTI 
lal re, 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



12. Second Test DCP I| 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. Medicinal Garden Visit 

19. 

17. Induction Programme 

20. 

18. Fresher s Day 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

Personality Development 
Lecture No .01 

21. Pathology Lab Visit 

26. 

First Sessional 
Examination DCPII 

First Test DCP I 

28. 

30. 

31. 

Entrepreneurship Lecture 
No. 02 

Primary Health Care Centre 
(PHC) Visit 

Second Test DCP I 

Industry Expert Lecture 
No. 1 
First Sessional 
Examination DCP I 

27. Teacher's Parent Meet 

Industry Expert Lecture 
No. 2 

Retail Pharmacy Visit 

Health Checkup Camp 

29. Industry Visit 

NSS Unit Programme No. 

NSS Unit Programme No. 

3rd week of 
Novembecr 2021 

3week of November 
2021 

27.10.2021 
29.10.2021 

4" week of November 
2021 

4h week of November 
2021 

1 week of December 
2021 

1 week of December 
2021 

1 week of December 
2021 

1 week of December 
2021 

1 week of December 
2021 

2nd week of December 
2021 

2nd week of December 
2021 

13.12.2021 
18.12.2021 

3rd week of December 
2021 

4h week of December 
2021 

4n week of December 
2021 

4n week of December 
2021 

5 week of December 
2021 

s week of December 
2021 

s week of December 
2021 

I5.11.2021 
17.12021 

18.|1.2021 

22.11.2021 -
27.11.2021 

22.11.2021 
26.11.2021 

27.11.2021 

02.12.2021 

02.12.2021 

02.12.2021 

04.12.2021 

04.12.202 1 

06.12.2021 
10.12.2021 

08.12.2021 

13.12.202 1 
18.12.2021 

18.12.2021 

20.12.2021 

21.12.2021 

23.12.2021 

29.12.2021 

31.12.2021 

31.12.2021 

Yes 

Yes 

As per MSBIE 
circular 

received on 
date 

22.10.2021 
Exam was 
Postponed 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

ARANGUTI 

Yes 

Yes 



Tribute paid on 92hd Birth 
Anniversary of late Dr. J. 

32. J. Magdum. Founder 
President of Dr. J. J. 

Magdum Irust. Jaysingpur. 
33 

34 

35. 

36. 

37. 

39. 

40. 

42. 

43. 

38. Physiology & Pathology 
Dept.Visit 

44. 

45. 

46. 

48. 

41. Alumni Expert Lecture 

49. 

Alumni Meet 

Personality Development 
Lecture No .02 

50. 

NSS Unit Programme No. 
3 

51 

Extracurricular Activities: 
Different Days Celebration 
Student Mentoring System 
Lecture No. 01 

Human Anatomy, 

Virtual Analytical Lab 
Visit 
Water Purification Plant 
Visit 

industry Expert Lecture 
No. 3 

Ayurvedic Pharmacy Store 
Visit 
NSS Unit Programme No. 

47. Third Test DCP I 

4 

NSS Unit Programme No. 

Winter 2021 MCQ based 
Online Examination 

Third Test DCP II 

NSS Unit Programme No. 
6 

Fourth Test DCP I 

Fourth Test DCP II 

31.12.2021 

|week of January 
2022 

1 week of January 
2022 

1 week of January 
2022 

2nd week of January 
2022 

1week of January 
2022 

2nd week of January 
2022 

2nd week of January 
2022 

2nd week of January 
2022 

3rd week of January 
2022 

3rd week of January 
2022 

3rd week of January 
2022 

4h week of January 
2022 

4 week of January 
2022 

18.01.2022 
09.02.2022 

2ndweek of February 
2022 

2ndweek of February 
2022 

2ndweek of February 
2022 

2ndweek of February 
2022 

2nweck of February 
2022 

31.12.2021 

01.01.2022 

01.01.2022 

01.01.2022 

01.01.2022 
07.01.2022 

05.01.2022 

06.01.2022 

06.01.2022 

08.01.2022 

10.01.2022 

11.01.2022 

15.01.2022 

23.01.2022 

25.01.2022 

18.01.2022 
09.02.2022 

07.02.2022 
11.02.2022 

07.02.2022 
12.02.2022 

18.02.2022 

21.02.2022 
25.02.2022 

21.02.2022 
26.02.2022 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

57. 

58. 

56. Health Checkup Camp 

62. 

Second Internal Institute 

Monitoring 

65. 

Second Sessional 
Examination DCP I 

66. 

Second Sessional 
Examination DCPII 

59. Seminars DCP II 

67. 

NSS Unit Programme No. 

60. Group Discussion DCP II 

7 

Extracurricular Activities: 

61. Sports & Other Activities 

69. 

70. 

Summer 2022 Exam form 

71. 

Filling 

63. First Practice Test DCP I 

Projects of Final Year 
Students 

64. First Practice Test DCP II 

Bio-Medical Waste 
Treatment Plant Visit 

State Level Chess 
Competition 

68. Expert Talk 

Second Practice Test DCPI 

& II 

Student Mentoring System 
Lecture No. 03 

Fare Well Ceremony of 
Final Year Students 

Third Sessional 
Examination DCPI 

Third Sessional 
Examination DCP II 

1 week of March 
2022 

07.03.2022 
12.03.2022 

07.03.2022 
12.03.2022 

4h week of March 
2022 

Last week of March 
2022 

29.03.2022 
15.04.2022 

April 2022 

2nd week of April 2022 

2nd week of April 2022 

3rd week of April 2022 

3d week of April 2022 

3d week of April 2022 

3r week of April 2022 

4h week of April 2022 

4 week of April 2022 

sh week of April 2022 

1 week of May 2022 

1 week of May 2022 

23.05.2022 
28.05.2022 

23.05.2022 
28.05.2022 

qth 

02.03.2022 

07.03.2022 
12.03.2022 

07.03.2022 
12.03.2022 

21.03.2022 

30.03.2022 

29.03.2022 
15.04.2022 

April 2022 

04.04.2022 
08.04.2022 

04.04.2022 
06.04.2022 

11.04.2022 
13.04.2022 

14.04.2022 

18.04.2022 
22.04.2022 

16.04.2022 
22.04.2022 

22.04.2022 

week of April 
2022 

27.04.2022 

06.05.2022 

06.05.2022 

23.05.2022 
28.05.2022 

23.05.2022 
23.05.2022 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

OHARANGOTTI 
Tai Sral, 



72. 

73. 

Annual Summer 2022 
Practical Examination 

Annual Summer 2022 

Theory Examination 

Mrs. V. A. Patil 

28.05.2022 
06.06.2022 

08.06.2022 
28.06.2022 

Name & Signature of Academic Co-ordinator 

Academic Co-ordinator 

28.05.2022 
06.06.2022 

08.06.2022 
28.06.2022 

Dr. S. A. Nitave 

A/DHARANGUTI 
lal Sarei 

Dr. J.J. Magdun Trust's 

Pai 

Yes 

Name & Signature of Principal 
Principal 

Anil Alias Pintu Magdum Memoria 
harmacv College. Dharangutf 
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