

Dr. J. J. Magdum Trust's, Anil Alias Pintu Magdum Memorial Pharmacy College, Dharangutti.

Academic Year 2021-22 Institute academic calendar

Sr. No.	Activity	Planned Date	Date of Actual Conduction	Adherence
	Commencement of DCP I	01.10.2021	01.10.2021	Yes
1.	Commencement of DCP II	01.09.2021	01.09.2021	As per MSBTE circular 27.05.2021 commencement was 01.09.2021. As per MSBTE circular dated 01.09.2021 commencement was 15.09.2021
2.	Entrepreneurship Lecture No. 01	1 st week of September 2021	02.09.2021	Yes
3.	Celebration of Teacher's Day	05.09.2021	05.09.2021	Yes
4.	Celebration of World Pharmacist Day	25.09.2021	25.09.2021	Yes
5.	Organization of E-Poster Competition	4 th week of September 2021	25.09.2021	Yes
6.	Patient Counselling Camp	4 th week of September 2021	25.09.2021	Yes
7.	Winter 2021 Exam form Filling	04.10.2021- 17.10.2021	04.10.2021- 17.10.2021	Yes
8.	First Internal Institute Monitoring	2 nd week of October 2021	07.10.2021	Yes
9.	First Test DCP II	3 rd week of October 2021	12.10.2021 - 14.10.2021	Yes
10.	Student Mentoring System Lecture No. 01	2 nd week of November 2021	12.11.2021	Yes
11.		2 nd week of November 2021	13.11.2021, 20.11.2021	Yes

				Memory Memory
12.	Second Test DCP II	3rd week of November 2021	15.11.2021- 17.11.2021	Yes
13.	Personality Development Lecture No .01	3 rd week of November 2021	18.11.2021	Yes
14.	First Sessional Examination DCP II	27.10.2021- 29.10.2021	22.11.2021- 27.11.2021	As per MSBTE circular received on date 22.10.2021 Exam was Postponed
15.	First Test DCP I	4 th week of November 2021	22.11.2021- 26.11.2021	Yes
16.	Medicinal Garden Visit	4 th week of November 2021	27.11.2021	Yes
17.	Induction Programme	1 st week of December 2021	02.12.2021	Yes
18.	Fresher's Day	1 st week of December 2021	02.12.2021	Yes
19.	Entrepreneurship Lecture No. 02	1 st week of December 2021	02.12.2021	Yes
20.	Primary Health Care Centre (PHC) Visit	1 st week of December 2021	04.12.2021	Yes
21.	Pathology Lab Visit	1 st week of December 2021	04.12.2021	Yes
22.	Second Test DCP I	2 nd week of December 2021	06.12.2021- 10.12.2021	Yes
23.	Industry Expert Lecture No. 1	2 nd week of December 2021	08.12.2021	Yes
24.	First Sessional Examination DCP I	13.12.2021- 18.12.2021	13.12.2021- 18.12.2021	Yes
25.	Retail Pharmacy Visit	3 rd week of December 2021	18.12.2021	Yes
26.	Health Checkup Camp	4 th week of December 2021	20.12.2021	Yes
27.	Teacher's Parent Meet	4 th week of December 2021	21.12.2021	Yes
28.	Industry Expert Lecture No. 2	4 th week of December 2021	23.12.2021	Yes
29.	Industry Visit	5 th week of December 2021	29.12.2021	Yes
30.	NSS Unit Programme No.	5 th week of December 2021	31.12.2021	Yes
31.	NSS Unit Programme No.	5 th week of December 2021	31.12.2021	Yes

				Memunal
32.	Tribute paid on 92 nd Birth Anniversary of Late Dr. J. J. Magdum, Founder President of Dr. J. J. Magdum Trust, Jaysingpur.	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	Yes
33.	Alumni Meet	1 st week of January 2022	01.01.2022	Yes
34.	Personality Development Lecture No .02	1 st week of January 2022	01.01.2022	Yes
35.	NSS Unit Programme No. 3	1 st week of January 2022	01.01.2022	Yes
36.	Extracurricular Activities: Different Days Celebration	2 nd week of January 2022	01.01.2022- 07.01.2022	Yes
37.	Student Mentoring System Lecture No. 01	1 st week of January 2022	05.01.2022	Yes
38.	Human Anatomy, Physiology & Pathology Dept.Visit	2 nd week of January 2022	06.01.2022	Yes
39.	Virtual Analytical Lab Visit	2 nd week of January 2022	06.01.2022	Yes
40.	Water Purification Plant Visit	2 nd week of January 2022	08.01.2022	Yes
41.	Alumni Expert Lecture	3 rd week of January 2022	10.01.2022	Yes
42.	Industry Expert Lecture No. 3	3 rd week of January 2022	11.01.2022	Yes
43.	Ayurvedic Pharmacy Store Visit	3 rd week of January 2022	15.01.2022	Yes
44.	NSS Unit Programme No. 4	4 th week of January 2022	23.01.2022	Yes
45.	NSS Unit Programme No. 5	4 th week of January 2022	25.01.2022	Yes
46.	Winter 2021 MCQ based Online Examination	18.01.2022- 09.02.2022	18.01.2022- 09.02.2022	Yes
47.	Third Test DCP I	2 nd week of February 2022	07.02.2022- 11.02.2022	Yes
48.	Third Test DCP II	2 nd week of February 2022	07.02.2022- 12.02.2022	Yes
49.	NSS Unit Programme No.	2 nd week of February 2022	18.02.2022	Yes
50.	Fourth Test DCP I	2 nd week of February 2022	21.02.2022- 25.02.2022	Yes
51.	Fourth Test DCP II	2 nd week of February 2022	21.02.2022- 26.02.2022	Yes

				DHARANGSTT. Tal Shrol.
52. Second Intermediate Monitoring	ernal Institute	1 st week of March 2022	02.03.2022	Yes
53. Second Sess Examination		07.03.2022- 12.03.2022	07.03.2022- 12.03.2022	Yes
54. Second Sess Examination		07.03.2022- 12.03.2022	07.03.2022- 12.03.2022	Yes
55. NSS Unit Pr	Programme No.	4 th week of March 2022	21.03.2022	Yes
56. Health Chec	ckup Camp	Last week of March 2022	30.03.2022	Yes
57. Summer 20. Filling)22 Exam form	29.03.2022- 15.04.2022	29.03.2022- 15.04.2022	Yes
58. Projects of Students	Final Year	April 2022	April 2022	Yes
59. Seminars D	OCP II	2 nd week of April 2022	04.04.2022- 08.04.2022	Yes
	cussion DCP II	2 nd week of April 2022	04.04.2022- 06.04.2022	Yes
	cular Activities: Other Activities	3 rd week of April 2022	11.04.2022- 13.04.2022	Yes
62. Bio-Medica Treatment I		3 rd week of April 2022	14.04.2022	Yes
63. First Praction	ice Test DCP I	3 rd week of April 2022	18.04.2022- 22.04.2022	Yes
64. First Praction	ice Test DCP II	3 rd week of April 2022	16.04.2022- 22.04.2022	Yes
65. State Level Competitio		4 th week of April 2022	22.04.2022	Yes
66. Second Pra & II	actice Test DCP I	4 th week of April 2022	4 th week of April 2022	Yes.
67. Student Me Lecture No	entoring System o. 03	5 th week of April 2022	27.04.2022	Yes
68. Expert Talk	k	1 st week of May 2022	06.05.2022	Yes
69. Final Year		1 st week of May 2022	06.05.2022	Yes
70. Third Sessi Examination		23.05.2022- 28.05.2022	23.05.2022- 28.05.2022	Yes
71. Third Sessi Examination		23.05.2022- 28.05.2022	23.05.2022- 23.05.2022	Yes

			,	Tal Shirel
72.	Annual Summer 2022 Practical Examination	28.05.2022- 06.06.2022	28.05.2022- 06.06.2022	Yes nov
73.	Annual Summer 2022 Theory Examination	08.06.2022- 28.06.2022	08.06.2022- 28.06.2022	Yes

Mrs. V. A. Patil

Name & Signature of Academic Co-ordinator

Academic Co-ordinator

Dr. S. A. Nitave Name & Signature of Principal

Principal

Dr. J.J. Magdum Trust's
Anil Alias Pintu Magdum Memoria
Charmacy College, Dharangutt